morable Commissioner of Patents an. e of conveying parties: ri NARAYAN C. YATES essa L. KRASNOW n WOLFF name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TY es re of conveyance: assignment Image: Change of Name ther Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a att Application No.(s) 54,737	No No Street Address: One Microsoft Way ame City: Redmond State: Washington Zip:5
e of conveying parties: 4.3 ri NARAYAN C. YATES essa L. KRASNOW n WOLFF name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes IN re of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Microsoft Corporation Internal Address:
ri NARAYAN 7 · 2 C. YATES sesa L. KRASNOW n WOLFF name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ N re of conveyance: Image: Ima	Name: Microsoft Corporation Internal Address: No Street Address: One Microsoft Way ame City: Redmond State: Washington Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes application, the execution date of the application is:
ri NARAYAN C. YATES essa L. KRASNOW n WOLFF name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? re of conveyance: assignment cecurity Agreement ther Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a nt Application No.(s) 54,737	Name: Microsoft Corporation Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: One Microsoft Way ame City: Redmond State: Washington Zip:5 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes application, the execution date of the application is:
<pre>sesa L. KRASNOW n WOLFF name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ N re of conveyance: ussignment □ Merger ecurity Agreement □ Change of Name ther Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a nt Application No.(s) 54,737</pre>	No
n WOLFF name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ N re of conveyance: assignment □ Merger ecurity Agreement □ Change of Name ther Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a ant Application No.(s) 54,737	No
re of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger ecurity Agreement □ Change of Nar ther Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): is document is being filed together with a new a ht Application No.(s) 54,737	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
re of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger ecurity Agreement □ Change of Nar ther Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): is document is being filed together with a new a ht Application No.(s) 54,737	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Assignment Merger ecurity Agreement Change of Nate ther Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a nt Application No.(s) 54,737	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No application, the execution date of the application is:
ecurity Agreement Change of Nar ther Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a nt Application No.(s) 54,737	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No application, the execution date of the application is:
ther Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a nt Application No.(s) 54,737	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No application, the execution date of the application is:
Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a nt Application No.(s) 54,737	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No application, the execution date of the application is:
Dates: 2/28/00, 2/28/00, 3/1/00, 2/2/00 ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a nt Application No.(s) 54,737	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
ication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new a nt Application No.(s) 54,737	application, the execution date of the application is:
s document is being filed together with a new a nt Application No.(s) 54,737	
nt Application No.(8) 54,737	
nt Application No.(8) 54,737	
54,737	B. Patent No.(s)
54,737	
Additio	ional numbers attached? 🖾 Yes 🖾 No
e and address of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
e: Albert S. Michalik	
nal Address: 2290/147766.1	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4
nal Address: 2290/147766.1	□ Enclosed with filing fee
pany Name: Michalik & Wylie, PLLC	IX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Automized to be charged to deposit account
t Address: 14645 Bel-Red Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 103	500463
Bellevue State: WA ZIP:	: 98007
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
pan t A	y Name: Michalik & Wylie, PLLC ddress: 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103

PATENT REEL: 010729 FRAME: 0962

Michalik & Wylie, PLLC 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103 Bellevue, WA 98007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Murari Narayan, Alan C. Yates, Genessa L. Krasnow, and Adam Wolff (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 4033 239th Place SE, Issaquah, Washington 98029; 18852 NE 116th St., Redmond, Washington 98052; 111 31st Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98144; and 914 Diamond Street, San Francisco, California 94114, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**Context-Sensitive Options Panel**," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent as filed on December 15, 1999, and assigned Serial Number 09/464,737;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

In wi t n	ess whereof, we have set our	r hands on the dates shown below:
Date	2-28-00	Mafari Narayan

STATE OF WINGTON) COUNTY OF KIND)

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>FEREWARY</u>, <u>2000</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Murari Narayan, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



On this <u>28</u> day of <u>FERUPRY</u>, <u>2000</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Alan C. Yates, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

{SEA

My Commission Expires: $\frac{4}{15,2002}$

PATENT REEL: 010729 FRAME: 0964

Genessa L. Krasnow

STATE OF <u>[NASHINGTAN</u>) COUNTY OF <u>KING</u>) SS:

Date 3.1.00

On this <u>day of <u>MACH</u>, <u>1000</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Genessa L. Krasnow, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the document as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.</u>



On this 2 day of February, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Adam Wolff, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



RECORDED: 04/03/2000

Janes Greener neudelson Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 1, 2001

2290 assignment

PATENT REEL: 010729 FRAME: 0965